                         BIDI SFF Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
Page 1 of 14
EOLF-BI1X12-X Series
Single-Mode 1.25Gbps
SC/LC/Pigtail Single-Fiber SFF
Transceiver
RoHS6 Compliant
Ordering information
Part No. Data Rate λλλλ((((nm)))) Interface Distance Form Temp. DDMI
100M~1.25Gbps 1310 SC 10km 2x5 Standard NO EOLF-BI1312-10
EOLF-BI1512-10 100M~1.25Gbps 1550 SC 10km 2x5 Standard NO
100M~1.25Gbps 1310 SC 20km 2x5 Standard NO EOLF-BI1312-20
EOLF-BI1512-20 100M~1.25Gbps 1550 SC 20km 2x5 Standard NO
100M~1.25Gbps 1310 SC 40km 2x5 Standard NO EOLF-BI1312-40
EOLF-BI1512-40 100M~1.25Gbps 1550 SC 40km 2x5 Standard NO
100M~1.25Gbps 1310 SC 60km 2x5 Standard NO EOLF-BI1312-60
EOLF-BI1512-60 100M~1.25Gbps 1550 SC 60km 2x5 Standard NO
Note1: The above table lists the standard version only. For other order information, please refer the following
Features
� Single-Mode Transceiver
� Support 1.25Gbps Data Links

(Differential)
Vout 400  2000 mVpp
AC coupled
outputs*(note5)
Output Impedance
(Differential)
Zout 85 100 115 ohms
LOS  2  Vcc+0.3 V
RX_LOS
Normal  0  0.8 V
VoH 2.5   V
MOD_DEF ( 0:2 )
VoL 0  0.5 V
With Serial ID
Optical and Electrical Characteristics
(EOLF-BI1X12-10, 1310nm FP / PIN & 1550nm DFB / PIN, 10km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  10  km
Data Rate  1.063 1.25  Gbps
Transmitter

TX_Disable Assert Time t_off   10 us
Pout@TX Disable Asserted Pout   -45 dBm
Receiver
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1312-10 1480 1550 1600
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1512-10
λC
1260 1310 1360
nm
Receiver Sensitivity*
(note6)
 Pmin  -22 -20 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -21 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -42   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*(note8)  0.5   dB
(EOLF-BI1X12-20, 1310nm FP / PIN & 1550nm DFB / PIN, 20km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  20  km
Data Rate  1.063 1.25  Gbps
Transmitter

Receiver
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1312-20 1480 1550 1600
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1512-20
λC
1260 1310 1360
nm
Receiver Sensitivity*
(note6)
 Pmin  -23 -22 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -23 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -42   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*
(note8)
  0.5   dB
(EOLF-BI1X12-40, 1310nm DFB / PIN & 1550nm DFB / PIN, 40km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
                         BIDI SFF Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
Page 6 of 14

Receiver
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1312-40 1480 1550 1600
Center Wavelength, EOLF-BI1512-40
λC
1260 1310 1360
nm
Receiver Sensitivity*
(note6)
 Pmin  -24 -23 dBm
Receiver Overload Pmax -3   dBm
LOS De-Assert LOSD   -24 dBm
LOS Assert LOSA -42   dBm
LOS Hysteresis*
(note8)
  0.5   dB
(EOLF-BI1X12-60, 1310nm DFB / PIN & 1550nm DFB / PIN, 60km)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9µm Core Diameter SMF L  60  km
Data Rate  1.063 1.25  Gbps
Transmitter